503153880 01/28/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3200493

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------|----------------|
| JINCHANG GU | 01/08/2015 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | SHANGHAI YIYING DIGITAL TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. | |
|-------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | NO. 167, LANE 1776, SOUTH HONGMEI ROAD | |
| Internal Address: | MINHANG DISTRICT | |
| City: | SHANGHAI | |
| State/Country: | CHINA | |
| Postal Code: | 200237 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13140339 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)203-0640

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6263489705

Email: DavidRaymondPatentFirm@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: LEI YU

Address Line 1: 2033 MONTERA DR.

Address Line 4: CITY OF INDUSTRY, CALIFORNIA 91745

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | NUMBER: PAT178 | |
|----------------------------------|----------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: /JINCHANG GU/ | | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Jinchang Gu/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 01/28/2015 | |

Total Attachments: 1

source=PAT178ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT 503153880 REEL: 034826 FRAME: 0600

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), Jinchang Gu

RECORDED: 01/28/2015

whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have made an invention entitled:

| Digital stereo imaging photosensitive device f | or a grating and a photosensitive material and its method |
|--|---|
| (hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for executed on even data herewit executed on: | which an application for United States Letters Patent was h |
| filed on: 06/16/2011 | Serial No.: 13/140,339 |
| whose post office No. 167, Lane 1776, Sou address is | igital Technology Co., Ltd. th Hongmei Road, Minhang District, Shanghai 200237, Chin us of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to th |
| acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these pentire right, title, and interest in and to said | and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereboresents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the INVENTION and application throughout the United States of the granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-particles. |
| connection with the filing, prosecution as application(s) in the United States for said required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEI INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR'S petestimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that laprosecution, maintenance and defense of any | o execute any documents that legally may be required in a maintenance of said application or any other pater INVENTION, including additional documents that may be and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify an existence of a said information concerning the expension or control, and to provide further assurances and wfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of ander this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heir exentatives. |
| to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to a and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGN ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and succes | s and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademark above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, titl NEE'S sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof cors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Paten me would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment |
| ASSIGNOR requests that you direct | all correspondence to customer number 15598-Lei Yu. |
| ASSIGNOR NAME: Jinchang Gu ADDRESS: No. 167, Lane 1776, South Hor | ngmei Road, Minhang District, Shanghai 200237, China |
| / Jinchang Gu/ | 01/08/2015 |
| SIGNATURE | DATE |

PATENT REEL: 034826 FRAME: 0601